506747257 07/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I				
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
MR. DUSTIN MONROE					06/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	BSC ENCLOSURES, LLC					
Street Address:	11821 HURON STREET					
City:	WEST	WESTMINSTER				
State/Country:	COLO	RADO				
Postal Code:	80234	80234				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
		0638083				
	e sent to provideo	(866)861-7066 b the e-mail address first; d; if that is unsuccessful, 7205288863 rost@usa.net KYLE W. ROST 5490 S. AUTUMN COURT GREENWOOD VILLAGE, BSC 0305 KYLE W. ROST /Kyle W. Rost/	it will be sen	t via US l		
DATE SIGNED:		-	07/01/2021			
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignPat083#pa source=AssignPat083#pa	-					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dustin Monroe, of Thornton, Colorado, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

RAPID ACCESS DISPLAY HOUSING

for which an application for United States Patent serial no. 16/382,003 was filed April 11, 2019, now United States Letters Patent No. 10,638,083 issued April 28, 2020; and

WHEREAS, BSC Enclosures, LLC, a Colorado company, whose post office address is 11821 Huron Street, Westminster, CO 80234, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in fulfillment of my duty of assignment to my employer and for other good, adequate, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said BSC Enclosures, LLC, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid application throughout the world, including the right to file applications under the provisions of the International Convention claiming priority of the aforesaid United States application, also my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States and elsewhere upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications, or supplementary disclosures that may be filed in the United States and throughout the world upon said invention, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said BSC Enclosures, LLC.

AND, as a part of said consideration, I hereby warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to the above-identified application for Letters Patent that will impair, diminish, limit; or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this instrument by me.

I further agree without any payment by said BSC Enclosures, LLC, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BSC Enclosures, LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes, derivation purposes, or for other proceedings. whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056738 FRAME: 0964

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date written blow next to my name.

Dustin Monroe

	3
STATE OF COLORADO)
\mathbf{A})
Adams	COUNTY)

Date SS.

-Notary Public

6302

Before me personally appeared said Dustin Monroe and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 30 day of June, 2021.

1

JEFF SCOTT CXFORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20144005796 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 5, 2022

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056738 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 07/01/2021